AMENDMENT NUMBER 11-01

to

Verizon Internal Tracking 2009-469538 for CentraNet

In accordance with for CentraNet (the "Contract"), this Amendment is entered into by and between the 🗲 and Frontier Communications Northwest Inc., formally Verizon Northwest, Inc. ("Contractor").

The purpose of this amendment is to formalize Contractor's change of name and amend portions of the Contract.

- 1. Contractor is doing business in the state of Washington as Frontier Communications Northwest Inc.
 - a) The parties agree that Contractor, formerly known as Verizon Northwest. Inc., is now known as Frontier Communications Northwest Inc.
 - b) This amendment accomplishes a change of corporate name only and all rights and obligations of an and of the Contractor under the CentraNet Contract are unaffected by this change.
 - c) The parties hereby agree that all references to Contractor in the CentraNet Contract and any Statements of Work entered into thereunder now refer to Frontier Communications Northwest Inc.

All other provisions, terms and conditions of the Contract, as previously amended, shall

remain in full force and effect.		·
APPROVED	APPROVED	
200	Frontier Commu	nications Northwest Inc.
	Muss	Bulgo
Signature	Signalard (http://	tine Burke
Print or Type Nam	This of type Name	/
Assistant Direction	ctosac 5/9/2011 Nution	<u> Diggir. 4129/</u> Date
engo of Magdia and the second	Page 1 of 1	Amendmon 11-01